College of the Redwoods Men’s Basketball
All-Time Career Scoring Records

NAME

Leon Kynard
Isaac Gildea
Trey Neff

Kevin Krause
Greg Coleman
Zach Barnes
Ryan Bittle
Darrell Barker
Jon Nchekwube
Mac Williams
Jud Armstrong
Cliff Napoleon
Chris Schmerbach
Will Ingersoll
Drew Gillette
Jesse Senestraro
Bobby Hernandez
Dan White

Jeff Nilsen
Johnny Shelton Jr.
Jett Cheong
Clint Rogers
Tule O’'Rourke
Jacob Burgess
Sean Molyneaux
Justin Claus
James Slade
Mike Erickson
Kai Purcell

Greg Brandon
Donald Snowton
Matt Nilsen
Donald Willis
Jeff Bird

PTS.

1483
1404
1179
1027
991
952
942
926
918
882
880
852
850
849
848
835
831
821
799
785
741
719
713
704
695
684
683
676
670
661
658
647
645
636

GMS.

63
66
61
64
60
57
61
63
57
60
56
60
61
50
53
64
66
S7
59
51
61
62
50
61
64
51
50
59
61
56
54
53
52
64

AVG.

23.5
21.2
19.3
16.0
16.5
16.7

15.4
14.6
16.1

14.7
15.7

14.2
13.9
16.9
16.0
13.0
12.5
14.4
13.5
15.3
12.1

11.5

14.2
11.5

10.8
13.4
13.6
11.4

10.9
11.8

12.1

12.2
12.4
10.0

YEAR

1988-90
1997-99
2022-24
1987-89
1983-85
1974-76
1992-94
1986-88
2021-23
1989-91
1979-81
1993-95
1995-97
2015-17
2019-22
1996-98
1997-99
1973-75
1971-73
2013-15
2022-24
1990-92
2015-17
1994-96
1999-01
2014-16
2012-14
1982-84
2022-24
1979-81
1981-83
1977-79
2019-22
1999-01



College of the Redwoods Men’s Basketball
All-Time Career Rebound Records

NAME REBS. GMS. AVG. YEAR
1.) Jon Nchekwube 884 57 15.5 2021-23
2.)  Jeff Nilsen 825 59 13.9 1971-73
3.) Kevin Krause 778 64 12.2 1987-89
4.) Mac Williams 753 60 12.6 1989-91
5.) Jon Losa 557 43 12.9 2012-14
6.) Zach Barnes 534 56 9.5 1974-76
7.) Ryan Bittle 475 61 7.8 1992-94
8.) Leon Kynard 465 63 7.4 1988-90
9) Donald Snowton 454 54 8.4 1981-83
10.) Jeff Bird 445 63 7.1 1999-01

11.) Dan White 429 o7 7.5 1973-75



College of the Redwoods Men’s Basketball
All-Time Career Assists Records

NAME A GMS. AVG. YEARS
1.) Zac Claus 339 54 6.2 2019-22
2.))  Jett Cheong 255 61 4.1 2022-24
3.) Lucg Anderson 229 59 3.8 2022-24
4.) Beau Gastineau 220 58 3.7 2011-13
5.)  Trey Neff 209 61 3.4 2022-24
6.)  Johnny Shelton Jr. 195 51 3.8 2013-15
7.) Donald Willis 189 52 3.6 2019-22
8.)  Tule O'Rourke 176 50 3.5 2015-17
9. Darren Nye 172 31 5.5 2006-07
10.) Drew Gillette 143 53 2.6 2019-22
11.)  Bradley Willis 140 53 2.6 2019-22
12.) Evan Way 134 46 2.9 2003-05

13.)  Justin Claus 133 51 2.6 2014-16



College of the Redwoods Men’s Basketball
All-Time Single-Season Scoring Records

NAME PTS. GMS. AVG. Year
1.) Leon Kynard 751 31 24.2 1989-90
2) Leon Kynard 732 32 22.9 1988-89
3) Isaac Gildea 715 32 22.3 1997-98
4.) Isaac Gildea 689 34 20.3 1998-99
5.) Chris Schmerbach 632 30 21.0 1996-97
6.) Kevin Krause 619 32 19.3 1988-89
7.) Trey Neff 617 30 20.5 2022-23
8.) Kenneth Goodwin 610 31 19.7 2005-06
9.) Al Erickson 587 30 19.5 1985-86
10.) Darrell Barker 585 32 18.3 1987-88
11.)  Thomas Nelson 574 28 20.5 2019-20
12.)  Greg Coleman 572 30 19.1 1984-85
13.)  Trey Neff 562 31 18.1 2023-24
14.)  Marcus Price 542 34 15.9 2001-02
15.)  CIiff Napolean 528 30 17.6 1994-95
16.)  Jud Armstrong 522 29 18.0 1980-81
17.) PatCleary 504 31 16.3 1995-96
18.) Colt Matthews 504 32 15.8 2006-07
19.) Ryan Bittle 500 30 16.7 1993-94
20.) Dan White 499 29 17.2 1974-75
21.)) Bobby Hernandez 498 34 14.6 1998-99
22.) Jon Nchekwube 494 30 16.5 2022-23
23.) Zach Barnes 482 28 17.2 1975-76
24.) Marcus Price 482 31 15.5 2002-03

25.) Jeff Bird 482 33 14.6 2000-01



College of the Redwoods Men’s Basketball
All-Time Single-Season Rebound Records

NAME RBS. GMS. AVG. YEAR
1.) Jon Nchekwube 525 30 17.5 2022-23
2.)  Jeff Nilsen 457 30 15.2 1972-73
3.) Kevin Krause 432 32 135 1988-89
4.) Mac Williams 411 31 13.3 1990-91
5.) Jon Losa 386 26 14.8 2013-14
6.) Ryan Baxter 377 34 11.1 2001-02
7.) Jeff Nilsen 368 29 12.6 1971-72
8.)  Jon Nchekwube 359 26 13.8 2021-22
9) Kevin Krause 346 32 10.8 1987-88
10.) Mac Williams 342 29 11.8 1989-90

11.)  Marcus Price 340 34 10.0 2002-02



College of the Redwoods Men’s Basketball
All-Time Single-Season Assists Records

NAME

Zac Claus
Darren Nye
Lucg Anderson
Zac Claus

Jett Cheong
Beau Gastineau
Jett Cheong
Trey Neff
Johnny Shelton Jr.
Day Day Green
Donald Willis
Jonathan Reese
Brian Ayala

A

199
172
157
140
138
123
117

111

105
104
101
101
100

GMS.

26
32
29
28
30
24
31

30
26
17

26
31

26

AVG.

7.6
5.5
5.4
5.0
4.6
5.1
3.8
3.7
4.0
6.1
3.9
3.3
3.8

YEAR

2021-22
2006-07
2023-24
2019-20
2022-23
2012-13
2023-24
2022-23
2013-14
2016-017
2021-2022
2005-06
2004-05



